2-1-07	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 03 - 09	- 0.0: DEI ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off
1 1001201 11011 11001 11100 111	500 4400 1884 1988 107 1981
10338	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)     William T. Brockington, Robert C. Mancari, Bruce A. Angel, Clay	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
D. Price and Jeffrey R. Russell	Name: Camco Manufacturing, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 121 Landmark Drive
Execution Date(s)	12 156 30 30 30
Assignment Merger	758
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Greensboro
Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 27409
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ✔ No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Jeffrey R. Russell	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 121 Landmark Drive	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting tit
City: Greensboro	8. Payment Information
State: North Carolina Zip:27409	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(336) 668-7661 x199</u>	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (336) 665-2792	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: jeffr@camco.net	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
DBYRNE 0000 <del>0043 2927323 Signature</del>	March 1, 2007 Date
40.00 0P \	Total number of pages including cover
	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

necessary in the prosecution of the aforesaid application and of any substitutions, divisions, continuations, foreign applications or reissues of said applications, or patents issued thereon, and to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives in every way in protecting the said invention as may be requested.

The ASSIGNORS each hereby covenants that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

WILLIAM T. BROCKINGTON

State Of North Carolina)
County Of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that WILLIAM T. BROCKINGTON personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2007.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3014 25,2009

(Official Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this day of week, 2007.

Robert C. Mancari

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0785

County of Suit ford)
I, Glinda Cox, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that CLAY D. PRICE personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal, this the / day of
Notary Public My commission expires: TUY25, 2009 (Official Seal)
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed my seal this
State Of North Carolina) County Of Luly ()  I, Clinda Cox, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that JEFFREY R. RUSSELL personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.  Witness my hand and official seal, this the day of 2007.
Notary Public My commission expires: 501425,2009 (Official Seal)

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 03/01/2007** 

**PATENT** REEL: 019013 FRAME: 0786